
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122489.1

SENATE BILL 270

4343RD LEGISLATURERD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSIONSECOND SESSION, 1998, 1998

INTRODUCED BY

JOSEPH J. CARRARO

AN ACT

MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO FUND INTERIM AND PRE-SESSION EXPENSES

OF THE LEGISLATURE; PROVIDING FOR LIMITED CATEGORY TRANSFERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATIONS.--

A.  There is appropriated from cash balances of the

legislative council service to the legislative council service

for fiscal year 1999, to be disbursed on vouchers signed by

the director of the legislative council service, the

following:

(1)  for travel expenses of legislators, other

than legislative council members, on legislative council

business for committee travel, staff and other necessary

expenses, for other interim committees and for other necessary

interim legislative expenses for fiscal year 1999, nine



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122489.1

hundred thirty-five thousand seven hundred fifty dollars

($935,750);

(2)  for pre-session expenditures and for

necessary contracts, supplies and personnel for interim

session preparation, three hundred fifty-two thousand three

hundred dollars ($352,300); and

(3)  for the interim duties of the senate

rules committee, twenty-one thousand six hundred dollars

($21,600).

B.  Money remaining from the appropriation of cash

balances shall not revert at the end of fiscal year 1999.

Section 2.  CATEGORY TRANSFER.--Amounts set out in

categories in the appropriations for the legislative council

service, legislative finance committee, legislative education

study committee, house chief clerk's office and senate chief

clerk's office in Laws 1998, Chapter 1 may only be transferred

among categories within each agency.

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122489.1

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1998

February 4, 1998

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 270

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, in

accordance with constitutional provisions, and thence referred to the

PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Manny M. Aragon, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122489.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0270CC1


