1	SENATE BILL 270
2	43rd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - second session, 1998
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	JOSEPH J. CARRARO
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO FUND INTERIM AND PRE-SESSION EXPENSES
12	OF THE LEGISLATURE; PROVIDING FOR LIMITED CATEGORY TRANSFERS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONS
16	A. There is appropriated from cash balances of the
17	legislative council service to the legislative council service
18	for fiscal year 1999, to be disbursed on vouchers signed by
19	the director of the legislative council service, the
20	following:
21	(1) for travel expenses of legislators, other
22	than legislative council members, on legislative council
23	business for committee travel, staff and other necessary
24	expenses, for other interim committees and for other necessary
25	interim legislative expenses for fiscal year 1999, nine
	. 122489. 1

I

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

1 hundred thirty-five thousand seven hundred fifty dollars 2 (\$935, 750); for pre-session expenditures and for 3 (2) 4 necessary contracts, supplies and personnel for interim session preparation, three hundred fifty-two thousand three 5 hundred dollars (\$352, 300); and 6 7 (3) for the interim duties of the senate rules committee, twenty-one thousand six hundred dollars 8 (\$21,600). 9 10 B. Money remaining from the appropriation of cash balances shall not revert at the end of fiscal year 1999. 11 12 Section 2. CATEGORY TRANSFER. -- Amounts set out in 13 categories in the appropriations for the legislative council 14 service, legislative finance committee, legislative education study committee, house chief clerk's office and senate chief 15 16 clerk's office in Laws 1998, Chapter 1 may only be transferred among categories within each agency. 17 18 - 2 -19 20 21 22 23 24 25 . 122489. 1

[bracketed mterial] = delete

Underscored material = new

	1	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1998
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	February 4, 1998
	7	
	8	Mr. President:
	9	
	10	Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
	11	
	12	SENATE BILL 270
	13	
	14	
	15	has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE , in
	16	accordance with constitutional provisions, and thence referred to the
	17	PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE.
	18	
I	19	Respectfully submitted,
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	Manny M Aragon, Chairman
		199400 1

. 122489. 1

I

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk Date S0270CC1	Adopted		Not Adopted	
		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
50270CC1		Date		
50270CC1				
50270CC1				
	50270CC1			
	. 122489			

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete